~	•	
4.	21-	o q

04-30-2008

U.S. PTO 12/081744 04/21/2008

4	· 6/-	04 00 -2000	,	
FO	RM PTO-1595			Atty. Docket: 3230-424A
	To the Commissioner of	Pa 103499899	_	ttached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name	and address of receiving party(ies):
	Biing-Hwa Feng-Che Li-Wen Additional name(s) of conveying	TSAI SUN ng party(ies) attached?	Foreign A	Address: No. 300, Jhongda Rd., Jhongli City, ruan County 320, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	Yes	X No	Domestic	Address:
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name		State ZIP ZIP Nal name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N
Exe	cution Date: June 14, 2007			
4.	Application number(s) or pater If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)		1	on date of the application is: June 14, 2007 ratent No.(s)
5.	Name and address of party to v concerning document should be		6. Numl	ber of applications and patents involved: One (1)
	Name: TROXELL	LAW OFFICE PLLC		
	5205 Leesb	ourg Pike, Suite 1404	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
-	Falls Churc	ch, Virginia 22041		nclosed Check No. 1318 uthorized to be charged to deposit account
	Telephone No.: (703) 575-2	2711		sit account number
	Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2			
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPA	CE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar original document.	nd belief, the foregoing information	on is true a	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	Bruce H. Troxell		Cher	47 April 21, 2008
	Name of Person Signing Registration No. 26,592	Signa	ature	Date CUSTOMER NUMBER: 4014
		Total number of	pages incl	uding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

04/22/2008 DEHMANU1 00000048 12081744

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 020891 FRAME: 0641

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Biing-Hwa Yan, Feng-Che Tsai, Li-Wen Sun whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, bereinafter referred to as Assignor, is(arc) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in

iveshed of Fabricating Ab. (hereinafter referred to as the Invent	10.5140 Having 5(1ding and Gir 10n) for which an application for United	indowy Effects States Letters Patent was
arecuted on even date herewith		
executed on:		
☐ filed on:	Serial No.:	
established by PCT International Education designating the United States	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	filed:
WHEREAS, National Cents whose post office address is No.300, hereinafter referred to as Assigner, is	, Jungda Rd, Jhongli City, Taoyuan, T	aiwan le and interest in and to the same in the United States;
presents do sell, assign and transfer u	nto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, a icn, including any and all Letters Patent g	h is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these and interest in and to said INVENTION and application granted on any division, continuation,
and maintenance of said application of documents that may be required to at ASSICNOR also agrees, without furthe ASSICNEE'S request documents and in provide further assurances and testin prosecution, maintenance and defense	or any other patent application(s) in the U ffirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said r consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expens formation concerning the Invention that nony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully a e of any patent application or patent enco	be required in connection with the filing, prosecution nited States for said INVENTION, including additional INVENTION, all without further consideration. e, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the impassed within the terms of this instrument. e, executors, administrators and other legal
Patent referred to above to Assignize and behoof; and for the use and beho	, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title : of of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and	ents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use I successors, to the full end of the term for which such ten held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not
ASSIGNOR authorizes any mem this document needed to effect its rec	ber of the firm of TROXELL LAW OF ordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark (FICE PLLC to insert or complete any information in

this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S	3. Patent and Trademark Office.	to insert or complete any information in
•	•	
		•

Assignor Nume Bling-Hwa Yan	Address
Where Signed Taiwan, R.O.C.	No.100, Cingdao St., Sanmin District, Kaohsiung City 807, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Date June 14, 26.	Signature BAYAN
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
PrintType Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

M Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 020891 FRAME: 0642

ASSIGNMENT

Page: _	2
---------	---

Assignor Name	Address
Feng-Che Tsal	No.17, Lane 115, Taifong St., Changhua City,
Where Signed Taiwan, R.O.C.	Changhua County 50085, Talwan (R.O.C.)
Date [(4, 2001)	Signature Feng-Che Tsai
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
:	
Assignor Name Li-Wen Sun	- No.68-1, Gangshan Rd., Gangshan Township,
Where Signed Taiwan, R.O.C.	Kaohsiung County 82051, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Date June 14, 2567	Signature Li-Wen Sur
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
Witness (optional)	Winess (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 020891 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 04/21/2008